KEENELAND - October 12, 2023 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR
STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 123 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Other

Than Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over On TheTurf Since August 12 Allowed 2 Ibs. In the event that this race is taken off the
turf it will be contested at One Mile and One-Sixteenth on the main track. (Rail at 30 feet). (NW1 X)
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Turf Current Track Record: (Rushing Fall - 1:39.02 - July 11, 2020)

Purse: $110,000

Includes: $36,000 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $110,000
Value of Race: $109,550 1st $62,233, 2nd $20,075, 3rd $10,038, 4th $5,018, 5th $3,011, 6th $1,375, 7th $1,375, 8th $1,375, 9th

$1,375, 10th $1,375, 11th $925, 12th $1,375

Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 5:18 Start: Good for all except 3 Timer: Electronic

Last Raced

26Aug23 ®IND*
3Sep23 “KD?
2Sep23 °kD®
1Jan23 ‘TP?
10Sep23 'KD*
5Aug23 SELP®
9Sep23 °CNL?
10Sep23 “KD’
17Sep23 °cb®
14Jan23 5GP?
17Sep23 °cp®®
17Sep23 °cp®

4
10
6
5
1
3
12
2
7
11
13
8

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Irish Aces (Gaffalione, Tyler)

King Curlin (Emigh, Christopher) *abs
Gatlinburg (Torres, Cristian)

Safe Trip Home (Machado, Luan)
Mr McGregor (Rosario, Joel)

Tall Boy (Gutierrez, Reylu)

Fingal (Ashton, Gavin)

Baseline Beater (Loveberry, Jareth)
Oscar Award (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)
Blamethegoodtimes (Saez, Luis)

Le Griffon (Arrieta, Francisco)

All Choked Up (Leparoux, Julien)

Fractional Times: 22.92 47.33 1:11.54 1:35.55

Split Times:

(24:41) (24:21) (24:01) (6:19)

Run-Up: 219 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Lynch Bages LTD

Owner: Pocket Aces Racing LLC

Trainer: Walsh, Brendan

Wgt MIE PP

120 L
121 L
118 L
Lf
120 L
Lb
121 L

118

118

118
118
118
118
121

-

4
9
6
5
1
3
11
2
7
10

12
b 8

Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str

3 6l 7 gl/2 Hl2

6 51/2 51/2 51/2 41/2

2 11 1/2 11 11 11

4 81 81 81 6Head
1 3l 412 41 ql12
10 112 112 1/2 lll 81 1/2
8 41/2 31 21/2 2

1 gl/2 1oHead  1gl2 712
12 12 12 12 ol

7 21/2 21/2 3Head 102 1/2
9 10Head 9Head 91/2 113 1/2
5 7Head 61/2 7ll2 12

Final Time: 1:41.74

Fin

12 1/4
2Neck
3Neck
4Nose
51 1/2
61
7Neck
81/2
910 3/4
102 3/4
119 3/4

12

Scratched Horse(s): American Diamond (Also-Eligible), El Ahijado (Also-Eligible), Kigali (Also-Eligible), Soybean Man (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $408,472

Odds

4.13
6.90
11.56
6.26
3.34*
4.53
26.24
50.16
16.49
9.86
84.79
40.84

Irish Aces, Chestnut Gelding, by Mshawish out of Nimble Foot (IRE), by =Danehill Dancer (IRE). Foaled Apr 11, 2020 in Kentucky.

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
4 lIrish Aces 10.26 6.30 4.66  $1.00 Exacta 4-10 42.74 273,924
10  King Curlin 6.86 4.44  $0.50 Trifecta 4-10-6 238.29 143,251
6  Gatlinburg 7.16  $0.10 Superfecta 4-10-6-5 411.52 83,566
$0.50 Pick 3 3-7-4 (3 correct) 27.25 48,671
$3.00 Pick 3 KEE TURF P3 9-3-4 (3 712.14 107,866
correct)
$1.00 Daily Double 7-4 19.55 46,825
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
4 lrish Aces 3 6 74 6° 2! 124
10  King Curlin 6 g312 53 5212 43 22 14
6 Gatlinburg 2 1tv2 gt 1! 1! 3212
5  Safe Trip Home 4 g° g° g* go12 4234
1 MrMcGregor 1 32 4212 4112 Jl112 52 3/4
3 Tall Boy 10 11894 614 146 g° gh L4
12 Fingal 8 23 ql112 ol 53112 451/4
2 Baseline Beater 11 98 108 10%12 7512 gdu2
7 Oscar Award 12 12884 12834 457 9712 b
11  Blamethegoodtimes 7 2112 2! 3l 108 12 101634
13 Le Griffon 9 10842 of o 114 1119172
8  All Choked Up 5 75 63172 23112 11412 52914

EQUIBASE

Comments

ins,bid 2w1/8,cleared
2-3wbtw,5p upr,stay on
ins,headd 1/8,savd shw
rank 2wbtw,7p3/16,late
ins,aim 2w1/4,no bid
firm bump st,2wd btw
track 3w,gave way btwn
snug hold ins,no factr
3w2nd, no factor

stalk 2w,wknd btw 5/16
5-4p1st,3w2nd,no impct
4p,bump 7/8,faded 5/16

Trainers: 4 - Walsh, Brendan; 10 - Vanden Berg, Brittany; 6 - Asmussen, Steven; 5 - Cowans, William; 1 - Mott, William; 3 - O'Neill, Doug; 12 - Kingsley,
Jr., Archibald; 2 - Pessin, Neil; 7 - Ortiz, John; 11 - Lynch, Brian; 13 - Diodoro, Robertino; 8 - DiVito, James

Owners:

4 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 10 - RSR Racing, LLC (Robert S. Rhoads); 6 - Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC and Montanye, Susan; 5 - PTK,

LLC; 1 - Wygod, Pam and Wygod, Martin; 3 - Calumet Farm; 12 - Hurricana Farm; 2 - Lothenbach Stables, Inc. (Bob Lothenbach); 7 - Hooties
Racing LLC, WSS Racing, LLC and 4G Racing, LLC; 11 - Sayjay Racing LLC; 13 - De Luca and Sons Stable; 8 - Doubledown Stables, Inc.;

Footnotes

IRISH ACES bumped an inner rival before brushing with an outer foe at the start, pursued from midpack along the inside, inched closer in upper stretch, bid
outside of the leader at the furlong grounds and drove clear. KING CURLIN tracked two wide and between horses, was urged along three wide around the
far turn, shifted out to the five path entering upper stretch, then stayed on in the final furlong to gain place late. GATLINBURG brushed with an inner rival at
the start, set the pace along the inside, got headed by an outer bidder at the furlong grounds, yielded, lost place late but narrowly saved show. SAFE TRIP
HOME brushed with rivals on both sides at the start, raced off of the pace two wide and between horses, but got severely rank approaching the first turn,
bumped an outer rival entering that bend, finally settled into stride among foes entering the backstretch, drifted out to the six to seven path at the three


http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name
https://www.pocketacesracing.com/

sixteenths pole, changed leads at the furlong grounds and offered late kick. MR MCGREGOR stalked along the inside, took aim outside of the leader
entering the lane, but was outkicked by an inner bidder at the furlong grounds then chased before getting outfinished between horses for minor placings.
TALL BOY took firm contact from an outer rival at the start and was momentarily knocked off stride, lacked speed two wide and between horses, spun into
the lane in the four path, shifted out nearing midstretch and moved up. FINGAL tracked three wide, came under coaxing while in range turning for home, but
was floated to the four path in upper stretch and gave way between horses. BASELINE BEATER laid unhurried while under snug restraint along the inside
around the first turn, then saved ground around the far turn but to no avail. OSCAR AWARD trailed, took the far turn three wide before entering the lane in
the six path and failed to factor. BLAMETHEGOODTIMES stalked two wide and weakened between horses turning for home. LE GRIFFON lacked speed
five to three wide and made little impact. ALL CHOKED UP laid off of the pace in the four path, took contact from an inner foe into the first turn, pursued
outside of rivals then faded turning for home.

(®obs Denotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2023 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6260881895&iu=/2542414/EQ_Click_Sales_OBS/HorseProfile_Name

