KEENELAND - October 12, 2023 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, OR STARTER OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Other

Than Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over On TheTurf Since August 12 Allowed 2 lbs. In the event that this race is taken off the

turf it will be contested at One Mile and One-Sixteenth on the main track. (Rail at 30 feet). (NW1 X)

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Turf Current Track Record: (Rushing Fall - 1:39.02 - July 11, 2020)

Purse: \$110,000

Includes: \$36,000 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$110,000

Value of Race: \$109,550 1st \$62,233, 2nd \$20,075, 3rd \$10,038, 4th \$5,018, 5th \$3,011, 6th \$1,375, 7th \$1,375, 8th \$1,375, 9th

\$1,375, 10th \$1,375, 11th \$925, 12th \$1,375

Weather: Clear Track: Firm

Off at: 5:18 Start: Good for all except 3 Timer: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M	/E I	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Aug23 ⁶ IND ¹	4	Irish Aces (Gaffalione, Tyler)	120 L		4	3	6 ¹	7 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{2 1/4}	4.13	ins,bid 2w1/8,cleared
3Sep23 ⁴ KD ²	10	King Curlin (Emigh, Christopher) @ 5	121 L		9	6	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Neck}	6.90	2-3wbtw,5p upr,stay on
2Sep23 ⁶ KD ³	6	Gatlinburg (Torres, Cristian)	118 L		6	2	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ¹	3 ^{Neck}	11.56	ins,headd 1/8,savd shw
1Jan23 ⁷ TP ²	5	Safe Trip Home (Machado, Luan)	118 L	f	5	4	8 ¹	8 ¹	8 ¹	6 ^{Head}	4 ^{Nose}	6.26	rank 2wbtw,7p3/16,late
10Sep23 ¹ KD ¹	1	Mr McGregor (Rosario, Joel)	120 L		1	1	3 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	3.34*	ins,aim 2w1/4,no bid
5Aug23 8ELP5	3	Tall Boy (Gutierrez, Reylu)	118 L	b	3	10	11 ²	11 ^{2 1/2}	11 ¹	8 ¹ 1/2	6 ¹	4.53	firm bump st,2wd btw
9Sep23 ⁵ CNL ²	12	Fingal (Ashton, Gavin)	121 L		11	8	4 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	5 ²	7 ^{Neck}	26.24	track 3w,gave way btwn
10Sep23 ⁴ KD ⁷	2	Baseline Beater (Loveberry, Jareth)	118 L		2	11	9 ^{1/2}	10 ^{Head}	10 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	8 ^{1/2}	50.16	snug hold ins,no factr
17Sep23 ⁹ CD ³	7	Oscar Award (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)	118 L		7	12	12	12	12	9 ¹	9 ^{10 3/4}	16.49	3w2nd, no factor
14Jan23 ⁶ GP ²	11	Blamethegoodtimes (Saez, Luis)	118 L		10	7	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	10 ^{2 1/2}	10 ^{2 3/4}	9.86	stalk 2w,wknd btw 5/16
17Sep23 ⁹ CD ¹⁰	13	Le Griffon (Arrieta, Francisco)	118 L		12	9	10 ^{Head}	9 ^{Head}	9 ^{1/2}	11 ^{3 1/2}	11 ^{9 3/4}	84.79	5-4p1st,3w2nd,no impct
17Sep23 ⁹ CD ⁶	8	All Choked Up (Leparoux, Julien)	121 L	b	8	5	7 ^{Head}	6 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	12	12	40.84	4p,bump 7/8,faded 5/16

Fractional Times: 22.92 47.33 1:11.54 1:35.55 Final Time: 1:41.74

Split Times: (24:41) (24:21) (24:01) (6:19)

Run-Up: 219 feet Temporary Rail: 30 feet

Winner: Irish Aces, Chestnut Gelding, by Mshawish out of Nimble Foot (IRE), by =Danehill Dancer (IRE). Foaled Apr 11, 2020 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Lynch Bages LTD

Owner: Pocket Aces Racing LLC

Trainer: Walsh, Brendan

Scratched Horse(s): American Diamond (Also-Eligible), El Ahijado (Also-Eligible), Kigali (Also-Eligible), Soybean Man (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$408,472

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Irish Aces	10.26	6.30	4.66	\$1.00 Exacta	4-10	42.74	273,924
10	King Curlin		6.86	4.44	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-10-6	238.29	143,251
6	Gatlinburg			7.16	\$0.10 Superfecta	4-10-6-5	411.52	83,566
					\$0.50 Pick 3	3-7-4 (3 correct)	27.25	48,671
					\$3.00 Pick 3	KEE TURF P3 9-3-4 (3 correct)	712.14	107,866
					\$1.00 Daily Double	7-4	19.55	46,825

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
4	Irish Aces	3	6 ⁴	7^{4}	6 ³	2 ¹	1 ^{2 1/4}
10	King Curlin	6	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ³	5 ^{2 1/2}	4 ³	2 ^{2 1/4}
6	Gatlinburg	2	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ¹	3 ^{2 1/2}
5	Safe Trip Home	4	8 ⁵	8 ⁵	8 ⁴	6 ^{5 1/2}	4 ^{2 3/4}
1	Mr McGregor	1	3 ²	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{2 3/4}
3	Tall Boy	10	11 ^{6 3/4}	11 ^{6 1/4}	11 ⁶	8 ⁶	6 ^{4 1/4}
12	Fingal	8	4 ³	3 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	5 ^{3 1/2}	7 ^{5 1/4}
2	Baseline Beater	11	9 ⁶	10 ⁶	10 ^{5 1/2}	7 ^{5 1/2}	8 ^{5 1/2}
7	Oscar Award	12	12 ^{8 3/4}	12 ^{8 3/4}	12 ⁷	9 ^{7 1/2}	9^{6}
11	Blamethegoodtimes	7	21 1/2	2 ¹	3 ^{1 1/2}	10 ^{8 1/2}	10 ^{16 3/4}
13	Le Griffon	9	10 ^{6 1/2}	9^{6}	9 ⁵	11 ¹¹	11 ^{19 1/2}
8	All Choked Up	5	7 ⁵	6 ^{3 1/2}	7 ^{3 1/2}	12 ^{14 1/2}	12 ^{29 1/4}

Trainers: 4 - Walsh, Brendan; 10 - Vanden Berg, Brittany; 6 - Asmussen, Steven; 5 - Cowans, William; 1 - Mott, William; 3 - O'Neill, Doug; 12 - Kingsley, Jr., Archibald; 2 - Pessin, Neil; 7 - Ortiz, John; 11 - Lynch, Brian; 13 - Diodoro, Robertino; 8 - DiVito, James

Owners: 4 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 10 - RSR Racing, LLC (Robert S. Rhoads); 6 - Poindexter Thoroughbreds LLC and Montanye, Susan; 5 - PTK, LLC; 1 - Wygod, Pam and Wygod, Martin; 3 - Calumet Farm; 12 - Hurricana Farm; 2 - Lothenbach Stables, Inc. (Bob Lothenbach); 7 - Hooties Racing LLC, WSS Racing, LLC and 4G Racing, LLC; 11 - Sayjay Racing LLC; 13 - De Luca and Sons Stable; 8 - Doubledown Stables, Inc.;

Footnotes

IRISH ACES bumped an inner rival before brushing with an outer foe at the start, pursued from midpack along the inside, inched closer in upper stretch, bid outside of the leader at the furlong grounds and drove clear. KING CURLIN tracked two wide and between horses, was urged along three wide around the far turn, shifted out to the five path entering upper stretch, then stayed on in the final furlong to gain place late. GATLINBURG brushed with an inner rival at the start, set the pace along the inside, got headed by an outer bidder at the furlong grounds, yielded, lost place late but narrowly saved show. SAFE TRIP HOME brushed with rivals on both sides at the start, raced off of the pace two wide and between horses, but got severely rank approaching the first turn, bumped an outer rival entering that bend, finally settled into stride among foes entering the backstretch, drifted out to the six to seven path at the three

sixteenths pole, changed leads at the furlong grounds and offered late kick. MR MCGREGOR stalked along the inside, took aim outside of the leader entering the lane, but was outkicked by an inner bidder at the furlong grounds then chased before getting outfinished between horses for minor placings. TALL BOY took firm contact from an outer rival at the start and was momentarily knocked off stride, lacked speed two wide and between horses, spun into the lane in the four path, shifted out nearing midstretch and moved up. FINGAL tracked three wide, came under coaxing while in range turning for home, but was floated to the four path in upper stretch and gave way between horses. BASELINE BEATER laid unhurried while under snug restraint along the inside around the first turn, then saved ground around the far turn but to no avail. OSCAR AWARD trailed, took the far turn three wide before entering the lane in the six path and failed to factor. BLAMETHEGOODTIMES stalked two wide and weakened between horses turning for home. LE GRIFFON lacked speed five to three wide and made little impact. ALL CHOKED UP laid off of the pace in the four path, took contact from an inner foe into the first turn, pursued outside of rivals then faded turning for home.

Cobs Denotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2023 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.